stValid from 1  Sept. ‘17
GLOBAL
Compliance with worldwide standards
3
5
4
AIR CIRCUIT BREAKERS
5

Side Connection
Normal Stock Items
Coil Ratings & Ordering Designation
 For S(D) T10 - S (D) T 100, AC24V DC12V
AC48V DC24V
AC100V DC48V
AC200V DC100V
AC300V DC110V
AC400V DC125V
AC500V DC200V
 SR(D)-T5, SR (D)-T9
OrderingAC Rated Voltage
Designation - AC
24
50/60Hz
48-50
100-127
200-240
260-300
380-440
460-550
C Rated VoltageD
12
24
48
100
110
120-125
200
Ordering
Designation - DC
DC200V220
Contactor Rating
Withstand
Maximum
Mounting  Item UNIT LP  voltage Mechanical
Contactor Rating  Applied
method  Reference  INR  across  Resistance
Voltage
terminal
22
Surge Absorber
Contactor Rating  Type
Item Coil
AC Range  DC Range
UNIT LP
Reference Designation INR
Operation Coil Surge Absorber
AC24V 12-24VAC 12-24VDC
With Varistor  UT -SA21
AC48V 24-50VAC 24-48VDC
694
AC200V 100-240VAC 100-220VDC
AC400V 346-480VAC -
ST -10~50/SD -T12~50/ With Varistor +
UT -SA22 AC200V 100-240VAC 100-220VDC  1269
SR(D) -T5/T9 Indicating LED
With CR
UT -SA23 AC200V 100-240VAC - 796
UT -SA13 AC200V - 100-220VDC  1310
With
UT -SA25
AC48V 24-50VAC 24-60VDC
1269
Varistor+CR  AC200V 100-240VAC 100-220VDC
Main Circuit Surge Absorber Unit
S -T10,T12,T20(BC)  UT-SA3320  2424
10 million
On head S -T21,T25,T32(BC)
UT-SA3332  3011 600VAC for 1 times
SD -T21,T32 (BC)  800V
minute
S-T10 (BC)~T100SD- Independent

630A 350 2NO+2NC S -N600 AC…V2A2B 89801 SD -N600 DC…V2A2B On Request
800A 350 2NO+2NC S -N800 AC…V2A2B 157406 SD -N800 DC…V2A2B On Request
Coil Ratings & Ordering Designation
Contactor Rating
AC Rated Voltage  Ordering
DC Rated Voltage 50/60Hz
Ordering
50/60Hz Designation-AC  Designation -DC
 100-127 AC100V 24 DC24V
 200-240 AC200V 48 DC48V
For S(D)N120 - S(D)
260-350 AC300V 100 DC100V
380-440 AC400V 110 DC110V
N800
460-550 AC500V 120-125 DC125V
   200 DC200V
   220 DC220V
Accessories
Auxiliary Contact Block
Contactor Rating  Type
No of
Contact Configuration  Item Reference
UNIT
Contacts  LP INR
S(D) -N125  2 1NO+1NC UN-AX80 658
S(D) -N150, -N180, -N220,
Side Connection  2 1NO+1NC UN-AX150 676
-N300, -N400
S(D) -N600, -N800  4 2NO+2NC UN-AX600 2469
Mechanical Interlock Unit
Contactor Rating  Item Reference  UNIT LP INR
S(D) -N125 UN-ML80 745
S(D) -N150 UN-ML150 896
S -N180, S(D) -N220,
UN-ML220 1050
-N300, -N400
Terminal Covers
For Contactor  Item Reference  UNIT LP INR
S(D)N -125 UN-CZ1250 1018
S( D)N-150 UN-CZ1500 1425
S(D) -N180, -N220 UN-CZ2200 1627
S(D) -N300, -N400 UN-CZ3000 1938
Remarks: Also available on request
1. While Ordering Contactors please refer table Coil Ratings & Ordering Designation for suitable Coil Ratings
2. Mechanic ally latched reversing contactors
3. Prewired starters MSO, MSOD
4. Contactors with finger protection
5. Solid state contactor range 5A till 200A (AC-1)  Normal Stock Items
MS-N SERIES
27
Thermal Overload Relays TH-N
SPP with inbuilt 1NO+1NC
Range  Item Ref erence  UNIT LP INR  Mounting method
43-65 TH -N120KP 54A
54-80 TH -N120KP 67A 2296
65-100 TH -N120KP 82A Independently Mounted S-N125, -N150
85-125 TH -N120KPTA 105A
9059
100-150 TH -N120KPTA 125A
85-125 TH -N220KPRH 105A
100-150 TH -N220KPRH 125A
120-180 TH -N220KPRH 150A
9059
 Independently Mounted S-N180, -N220
140-220 TH -N220KPRH 180A
170-250 TH -N220KPRH 210A
120-180 TH -N400KPRH 150A
140-220 TH -N400KPRH 180A
9059  Indep endently Mounted S-N300, -N400
200-300 TH -N400KPRH 250A
260-400 TH -N400KPRH 330A
Accessories
O/L Relay Rating  Item Reference  UNIT LP INR  Remarks

Power ratings of   Motor
Conatctor  Type
3Phase Motors   Full Load  MPCB  Type designation  Wire size
HP  Rated  designation o f
50/60Hz in Category Current  RANGE  of MPCB  recommended   (Amp)  Contactor
AC-3 at 415V (KW)  (Amp)
0.09 0.13 0.3 9A/12A ST -10 / ST-12 0.25-0.4A MMP-T32 LF 0.4A  1.5MMSQ
0.12 0.17 0.4 9A/12A ST -10 / ST-12 0.4-0.63A MMP-T32 LF 0.63A  1.5MMSQ
0.18 0.25 0.6 9A/12A ST -10 / ST-12 0.4-0.63A MMP-T32 LF 0.63A  1.5MMSQ
0.25 0.33 0.8 9A/12A ST -10 / ST-12 0.6-1A MMP-T32 LF 1A  1.5MMSQ
0.37 0.5 1.1 9A/12A ST -10 / ST-12 1 - 1.6A MMP-T32 LF 1.3 A 1.5MMSQ
0.55 0.75 1.5 9A/12A ST -10 / ST-12 1 - 1.6A MMP-T32 LF 1.3A  1.5MMSQ
0.75 1 1.9 9A/12A ST -10 / ST-12 1.6-2.5A MMP-T32 LF 2.5A  1.5MMSQ
1.1 1.5 2.6 9A/12A ST -10 / ST-12 2.5-4A MMP-T32 LF 4A  1.5MMSQ
1.5 2 3.5 9A/12A ST -10 / ST-12 2.5-4A MMP-T32 LF 4A  1.5MMSQ
2.2 3 5 9A/12A ST -10 / ST-12 4-6.3A MMP-T32 LF 6.3A  1.5MMSQ
3 4 6.3 9A/12A ST -10 / ST-12 5.5-8A MMP-T32 LF 8A  1.5MMSQ
3.7 5 7.5 12A ST -12 5.5-8A MMP-T32 LF 8A  1.5MMSQ
4 5.5 8 12A ST -12 7-10A MMP -T32 LF 10A  1.5MMSQ
5.5 7.5 11 18A ST -20 9-13A MMP -T32 LF 13A  2.5MMSQ
7.5 10 15 18A ST -20 12-18A MMP -T32 LF 18A  4MMSQ
11 15 21 23A ST -21 18-25A MMP -T32 LF 25A  6MMSQ
15 20 28 40A ST -35 24-32A MMP -T32 LF 32A  10MMSQ
Selection Table for Star Delta
Power ratings of
Motor
   Type designation
 Contactor  Type   of MPCB overload
3Phase Motors   Full Load  MPCB  Wire size
HP  Rated  designation  protection built in
50/60Hz in Category Current  RANGE  recommended   (Amp)  of Contactor  Motor Protection
AC-3 at 415V (KW)  (Amp)
    Breaker
2.2 3 5 12A ST -12 4-6.3A MMP -T32LF 6.3A  1.5MMSQ
3 4 6.3 12A ST -12 7-10A MMP -T32LF 10A  1.5MMSQ
3.7 5 7.5 12A ST -12 7-10A MMP -T32LF 10A  1.5MMSQ
4 5.5 8 12A ST -12 7-10A MMP -T32LF 10A  1.5MMSQ
5.5 7.5 11 12A ST -12 9-13A MMP -T32LF 13A  1.5MMSQ
7.5 10 15 12A ST -12 12-18A MMP -T32LF 18A  1.5MMSQ
11 15 21 18A ST -20 18-25A MMP -T32LF 25A  1.5MMSQ
15 20 28 18A ST -20 24-32A MMP -T32LF 32A  2.5MMSQ
Selection Chart For Starter with MCCB
Selection Table for DOL
Power ratings of Motor
3Phase Motors Full Contactor Type
OLR relay Type designation of
MCCB Type
Wire size
50/60Hz in HP Load Rated designation of rated designation
range Overload Relay recommended
Category AC-3 Current (Amp) Contactor Current of MCCB
at 415V (KW) (Amp)
0.18 0.25 0.6 9A/12A ST-10 / ST-12
0.55-
TH-T18KP 0.7A 3A NF32-SV 1.5MMSQ
0.85
0.25 0.33 0.8 9A/12A ST-10 / ST-12 0.7-1.1A TH-T18KP 0.9A 3A NF32-SV 1.5MMSQ
0.37 0.5 1.1 9A/12A ST-10 / ST-12 1 - 1.6A TH-T18KP 1.3A 3A NF32-SV 1.5MMSQ
0.55 0.75 1.5 9A/12A ST-10 / ST-12 1 - 1.6A TH-T18KP 1.3A 3A NF32-SV 1.5MMSQ
0.75 1 1.9 9A/12A ST-10 / ST-12 1.7-2.5A TH-T18KP 1.7A 4A NF32-SV 1.5MMSQ
1.1 1.5 2.6 9A/12A ST-10 / ST-12 2-3A TH-T18KP 2.5A 6A NF32-SV 1.5MMSQ
1.5 2 3.5 9A/12A ST-10 / ST-12 2.8-4.4A TH-T18KP 3.6A 10A NF32-SV 1.5MMSQ
2.2 3 5 9A/12A ST-10 / ST-12 4-6A TH-T18KP 5A 10A NF32-SV 1.5MMSQ
3 4 6.3 9A/12A ST-10 / ST-12 5.2 - 8A TH-T18KP 6.6A 16A NF32-SV 1.5MMSQ
3.7 5 7.5 12A ST-12 5.2 - 8A TH-T18KP 6.6A 16A NF32-SV 1.5MMSQ
4 5.5 8 12A ST-12 7 - 11A TH-T18KP 9A 20A NF32-SV 1.5MMSQ
5.5 7.5 11 18A ST-20 9-13A TH-T18KP 11A 25A NF32-SV 2.5MMSQ
7.5 10 15 18A ST-20 12-18A TH-T18KP 15A 32A NF32-SV 4MMSQ
11 15 21 23A ST-21 18-26A TH-T25KP 22A 50A NF63-SV 6MMSQ
15 20 28 40A ST-35 24-34A TH-T50KP 29A 63A NF63-SV 10MMSQ
18.5 25 35 40A ST-35 30-40A TH-T50KP 35A 50A NF125-SV 10MMSQ
22 30 40 50A ST-50 34-50A TH-T50KP 42A 50A NF125-SV 16MMSQ
30 40 54 65A ST-65 43-65A TH-T65KP 54A 80A NF125-SV 25MMSQ
37 50 67 85A ST-80 54-80A TH-T100KP 67A 100A NF125-SV 25MMSQ
45 60 79 85A ST-80 65-100A TH-T100KP 82A 100A NF125-SV 35MMSQ
55 75 98 105A ST-100 85-105A TH-N60TAKP 95A * 125A NF125-SV 50MMSQ
75 100 130 150A SN-150 100-150A TH-N120TAKP 125A 200A NF250-SV 50MMSQ
90 125 160 180A SN-180 120-180A TH-N220RHKP 150A 250A NF250-SV 70MMSQ
110 150 190 250A SN-220 140-220A TH-N220RHKP 180A 300A NF400-SW 95MMSQ
132 180 230 250A SN-220 170-250A TH-N220RHKP 210A 350A NF400-SW 150MMSQ
160 220 270 300A SN-300 200-300A TH-N400RHKP 250A 400A NF400-SW 150MMSQ
200 270 328 400A SN-400 260-400A TH-N400RHKP 330A 500A NF630-SW 185MMSQ
31
Selection Table for Star Delta
Motor
Full
 Contactor  Type
OLR relay  Type designation of
MCCB  Type
Wire size
HP  Load Rated  designation  rated  designation
range  Overload Relay  recommended   Current
(Amp)
 of Contactor  Current  of MCCB
Power ratings of
3Phase Motors
50/60Hz in
Category AC-3
at 415V (KW)  (Amp)
2.2 3 5 12A ST -12 2.8-4.4A TH -T18KP 3.6A  16A NF32-SV  1.5MMSQ
3 4 6.3 12A ST -12 2.8-4.4A TH -T18KP 3.6A  16A NF32-SV  1.5MMSQ
3.7 5 7.5 12A ST -12 4-6A TH -T18KP 5A  16A NF32-SV  1.5MMSQ
4 5.5 8 12A ST -12 4-6A TH -T18KP 5A  20A NF32-SV  1.5MMSQ
5.5 7.5 11 12A ST -12 5.2-8A TH -T18KP 6.6A  25A NF32-SV  1.5MMSQ
7.5 10 15 12A ST -12 7-11A TH -T18KP 9A  32A NF32-SV  1.5MMSQ
11 15 21 18A ST -20 9-13A TH -T18KP 11A  50A NF63-SV  1.5MMSQ
15 20 28 18A ST -20 12-18A TH -T18KP 15A  40A NF125-SV  2.5MMSQ
18.5 25 35 23A ST -21 18-26A TH -T25KP 22A  50A NF125-SV  2.5MMSQ
22 30 40 30A ST -25 18-26A TH -T25KP 22A  63A NF125-SV  4MMSQ
30 40 54 40A ST -35 24-34A TH -T50KP 29A  80A NF125-SV  6MMSQ
37 50 67 50A ST -50 34-50A TH -T50KP 42A  100A NF125-SV  6MMSQ
45 60 79 50A ST -50 34-50A TH -T50KP 42A  125A NF250-SV  10MMSQ
55 75 98 65A ST -65 43-65A TH -T65KP 54A  150A NF250-SV  16MMSQ
75 100 130 85A ST -80 54-80A TH -T100KP 67A  225A NF250-SV  25MMSQ
90 125 160 105A ST -100 85-105A TH -N60TAKP 95A *  300A NF400-SW 35MMSQ
110 150 190 120A SN-125 85-125A TH -N120TAKP 105A  350A NF400-SW 35MMSQ
132 180 230 150A SN-150 100-150A TH -N120TAKP 125A  400A NF400-SW 50MMSQ
160 220 270 180A SN-180 120-180A TH -N220RHKP 150A  500A NF630-SW 70MMSQ
200 270 328 250A SN-220 140-220A TH -N220RHKP 180A  600A NF630-SW 95MMSQ
250 340 435 300A SN-300 200-300A TH -N400RHKP 25 0A 500A NF800-SEW  150MMSQ
315 420 530 400A SN-400 260-400A TH -N400RHKP 330A  800A NF1000-SW 185MMSQ
355 480 580 400A SN-400 260-400A TH -N400RHKP 330A  900A NF1000-SW 185MMSQ
400 540 650 400A SN-400 260-400A TH -N400RHKP 330 A 1000A NF1000-SW 240MMSQ
450 600 730 630A SN-600 400-600A TH -N600KP + 1200A NF1250-SW 150MMSQ
      CT500A   (2 wires)
* Only Independent Mounting Possible
32
NOTES
• Prices are subject to revision without prior notice.
• Prices will be those prevailing at the time of dispatch.
• All Prices are Ex Works Basic Prices, GST Chargeable Extra As Applicable
33
NOTES
• Prices are subject to revision without prior notice.
• Prices will be those prevailing at the time of dispatch.
• All Prices are Ex Works Basic Prices, GST Chargeable Extra As Applicable
34
NOTES
• Prices are subject to revision without prior notice.
• Prices will be those prevailing at the time of dispatch.
• All Prices are Ex Works Basic Prices, GST Chargeable Extra As Applicable
35
LVS Combined Compact/01-2016/2000/Vol1
Bangalore Office
Esquire Centre, No.-9,